tliG fiscal years ending July 31, 1916, and July SI, 1917.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levy of $1,865,000 authorized for 1916.—For
the purpose of defraying the expenses of the state for the fiscal
year ending July 31st, 191G, a tax of one million eight hundred
sixty-five thousand dollars (§1,865,000), or as near that amount
as practicable, shall be levied on all the taxable property of the
state; provided, that the tax hereby levied shall not exceed the
rate of one and four-tenths mills on each dollar of taxable prop-
erty.

Sec. 2. Same levy for 1917.—For the purpose of defraying